1
1
2
2
3
3
4
4
5
5
6
6
7
7
8
8
D D
C C
B B
A A
1M
R7
C1
0.1uF
JP4
Jumper
249 (0.1%)
R10
D1
8.2V
10
9
8C
4
11
U4C
LM2902N
-5V
+12V
GND
GND
D4
5.1V
TVS1
SD05C
TVS4
SD05C
49.9/FR1
GND
GND
12
13
14D
4
11
U4D
LM2902N
-5V
+12V
3.3K (0.1%)R224.99K (0.1%)R15GND
비반전증폭기
4.99K (0.1%)R13
3.3K (0.1%)
R19
버퍼
GND
A1+
A1-
12
34
56
78
910
1112
1314
1516
1718
1920
2122
2324
2526
2728
2930
3132
3334
3536
3738
3940
4142
4344
JP1
Header 22X2
+3.3V
GND
GNDGND
GND
+5V
+5V
C4
0.22uF
C5
0.22uF
SHDN 8C1-1
C2+2
C2-3
C2-4 Vcc 5Vout 6GND 7
U2
ST662AB
C11
0.1uF
GND
+5V
+12V
C14
4.7uF
GND
V+ 8NC1
C+2
GND3
C-4 Vout 5LV 6OSC 7
U3
ICL7660AIBAZA
GND
C13
0.1uF
GND
-5V
C9 NP GND
+5V
GND
1
2
JP3
MHDR1X2
1
2
JP2
MHDR1X2
GND
C8
4.7uF
GND
+5V
C12
4.7uF
C15
0.1uF
C16
4.7uF
C10
10uF
C6
10uF
AREF_3.3V
AREF_3.3V
GND330R25+3.3V LD1
RED
A1-
A2-
A2+
A3+
A3-
A1+
49.9/FR2
0~5V
0~20mA
AD0
AD1
AD2
AD3
AD4
AD5
1
2 3
4
S1
SDA02H1SBD
AD0
AD3
1M
R8
C2
0.1uF
JP5
Jumper
249 (0.1%)
R11
D2
8.2V
12
13
14D
4
11
U5D
LM2902N
-5V
+12V
GND
GND
D5
5.1V
TVS2
SD05C
TVS5
SD05C
49.9/FR3
GND
GND
2
3
1A
4
11
U4A
LM2902N
-5V
+12V
3.3K (0.1%)R234.99K (0.1%)R17GND
비반전 증폭기
4.99K (0.1%)R14
3.3K (0.1%)
R20
버퍼
GND
A2+
A2-
49.9/FR4
0~5V
0~20mA
1
2 3
4
S2
SDA02H1SBD
AD1
AD4
1M
R9
C3
0.1uF
JP6
Jumper
249 (0.1%)
R12
D3
8.2V
10
9
8C
4
11
U5C
LM2902N
-5V
+12V
GND
GND
D6
5.1V
TVS3
SD05C
TVS6
SD05C
49.9/FR5
GND
GND
5
6
7B
4
11
U4B
LM2902N
-5V
+12V
3.3K (0.1%)R244.99K (0.1%)R18GND
비반전 증폭기
4.99K (0.1%)R16
3.3K (0.1%)
R21
버퍼
GND
A3+
A3-
49.9/FR6
0~5V
0~20mA
1
2 3
4
S3
SDA02H1SBD
AD2
AD5
1
2
3
4
5
6
P1
OQ0670510000G
C7
1uF
+3.3V
JP7
Jumper
Vout2
GND3 Vin 1
U1
REF3033AIDBZR
NC
NC
PES-2203 R1
Reference Designs are provided "As is" and "with all faults".
Sollae Systems Co., Ltd disclaims any and all liability for any errors, inaccuracies or incompleteness contained in this document.
Dissemination of this document is allowed but any alteration of this document without prior written consent of Sollae Systems is prohibited.
All information may be changed by Sollae Systems at any time without prior notice or explanation to the user.